



State Water Resources Control Board

NOTICE OF STAFF WORKSHOPS

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM GENERAL PERMIT FOR STORM WATER DISCHARGES FROM SMALL MUNICIPAL SEPARATE STORM SEWER SYSTEMS REVISED DRAFT TENTATIVE ORDER

The State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board) will hold five (5) staff workshops to address questions the public may have about the Revised Draft National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System General Permit for Storm Water Discharges from Small Municipal Separate Storm Sewer Systems (Revised Draft Tentative Order). These informational workshops are NOT public hearings for the Revised Draft Tentative Order. Although a quorum of the State Water Board may be present at a staff workshop, the State Water Board will not take any action during any staff workshop.

Anyone desiring to submit comments to the State Water Board on the Revised Draft Tentative Order must submit written comments in accordance with the Public Notice issued May 21, 2012. The Notice of Opportunity to Comment and the Revised Draft Tentative Order can be found at: http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/phaseIlpermit.

The dates, times and locations of the staff workshops are:

Sacramento Workshop

Friday, June 15, 2012 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. Joe Serna Jr./CalEPA Building Byron Sher Auditorium 1001 I Street, Second Floor Sacramento, CA 95814 Webcast: <u>http://www.calepa.ca.gov/broadcast/</u>

Santa Rosa Workshop

Wednesday, June 20, 2012 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. City Utilities Field Operations Center Training Room 35 Stony Point Road Santa Rosa, CA 95401

San Luis Obispo Workshop

Monday, June 18, 2012 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. Central Coast Regional Water Board 895 Aerovista Place, Suite 101 San Luis Obispo, CA 93401

Costa Mesa Workshop

Tuesday, June 26, 2012 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. Southern California Coastal Water Research Project (SCCWRP) 3535 Harbor Blvd., Suite 110 Costa Mesa, CA 92626

CHARLES R. HOPPIN, CHAIRMAN | THOMAS HOWARD, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR



Redding Workshop

Thursday, June 28, 2012 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. City of Redding Council Chambers 777 Cypress Avenue Redding, CA 96001

Questions regarding these staff workshops may be directed to:

Ms. Ali Dunn at (916) 341-6899 (<u>adunn@waterboards.ca.gov</u>) Mr. Eric Berntsen at (916) 341-5911 (<u>eberntsen@waterboards.ca.gov</u>) Ms. Christine Sotelo at (916) 445-2317 (<u>csotelo@waterboards.ca.gov</u>) Ms. Emel Wadhwani, Staff Counsel, at (916) 322-3622 (<u>ewadhwani@waterboards.ca.gov</u>)

May 29, 2012

Date

ne Joursend

Jeanine Townsend Clerk to the Board